

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL.PET./25/2022

LOUREMBAM SANJIT SINGH

.... *Petitioner/s*

– Versus –

THOUNAOJAM SHYAMKUMAR AND 3 OTHERS

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

11.10.2022

Heard Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel for the election petitioner and Mr. M. Gunedhor, learned counsel for Respondent No.1.

[2] Since both the counsels represented that pleadings are completed, both the counsels are directed to file their draft issues on or before 21.10.2022.

[2] Therefore, post this matter on 21.10.2022.

JUDGE

- *Larson*