

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EI.Pet.No.25 of 2022

Lourembam Sanjit Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Thounaojam Shyamkumar

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

ORDER

04.11.2022

[1] Heard Mr. BR Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. PH. Changkhomba, learned counsel junior to Mr.M.Gunedhor, learned counsel for the respondent No.1.

[2] This Court by an order dated 21.10.2022 directed both the counsels to file their draft issues. Accordingly, Mr. BR Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner represented that he has filed draft issues whereas Mr.. PH. Changkhomba, learned counsel junior to Mr.M.Gunedhor, learned counsel for the respondent seeks further time.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 15.11.2022.

JUDGE